Instructions for Use

Accessories List

4 ' ' ' N

(1) Central Base Buckle | (2) Central Base Tube (3) Split Base Tube (4) 5 Castors

(5) Air Rod (9) Seat Cushion

Ny /28 - . VaAVAVAVAV |
a— =R B
UL . R
; ., KRR \_ RN
° o ° o _

™ T

(10) 8 Decoration (11) Hexagon (12) 4 Screws (13) 5 Screws (14) 8 Screws
Caps Wrench (M6x25) (M6x25) (M6x25)

y | Qe o |

M6 X 25 M6 X 25 M6 X 25

\_ _ _ _ _ /

Notice

Do not stand in this chair or use the chair as a step ladder use it as chair only. This chair is designed
for one person to use at a time.

This chair is designed for one person weighing up to 300Ib(136kg). \ / \

Do not use this chair unless all bolts, screws and knobs are firmly secured. 135° Rocking fuction 300LB(1 36|(g)
Check all bolts,screws and knobs every 90 days. Tighten if any are loose.

Failure to follow these instructions may result in serious injury or death of yourselt and people around you. Thanks for purchasing our products. Please read this manual before assembly.
Some of the parts are heavy and/or have sharp edges, please install it carefully to avoid hurting you And please assemble in order. After the assembly, keep the instruction properly.

and people around you. Make sure all the parts are included (14 kinds in total).



Assembly Instruction

Take out Split Base Tube (3), Central Base Tube (2) and Central Base Buckle (1). Insert Split Base Tube (3)
iInto Central Base Tube (2) as shown. You can see there are screw holes. Align with the holes, tighten
Screws M6X25mm(13) with Hexagon Wrench (11) to fix 5 Split Base Tube (3) to Central Base Tube (2).
Repeat it 5 times. Finally, attach the Central Base buckle (1) to the Central Base Tube (2).

Tighten the Screws M6X25(14) with Hexagon Wrench (11) and fix the 2 Armrests (7) between Backrest (8)
and Seat Cushion (9) Tighten the 8 screws firmly and then cover the screws with Decoration Caps (10).

* Caution: Do not tighten the bolts before the product is fully assembled.

* Caution: When you connect the armrest with the cushion, if the hole position of the armrest is not aligned with the hole position

of the cushion, please force the armrest to align with the hole position of the cushion and install the screw.
(11) Hexagon Wrench

(1) Central Base Buckle
y g
(13) 5 Screws (M6x25) 3

(2) Central Base Tube 3) Split B Tub
()Fpl ase Tube ﬁ/

(8) Backrest

(7) 2 Armrests

(10) 8 Decoration Caps
(9) Seat Cushion \

/

/ 1 (14) 8 Screws (M6x25)

L —

\ \ "~ (11) Hexagon Wrench /

Take out Castors (4). Insert Castors (4) into part of Step 1 as shown. There are 5 Castors (4) need to be inserted.

* Caution: Confirm Castors (4) must be inserted deeply. Otherwise the castors could easily fall out and the chair could fall down. Take @
out Air Rod (5). Put Air Rod (5) into the hole of Central Base Tube (2) as shown. Put it aside and we'll use it in Step 5.

Pick up the Step 2's Air Rod (5) and Central Base Tube (2) Insert the Air Rod (5) into Step 3's Base Plate (6).

(5) Air Rod There's a hole in the middle of Base Plate (6) . Press the Seat Cushion (9) from top to bottom, use your whole
\ | l body's strength to insert it firmly, the assembly is complete now.

* Caution: If the Air Rod (5) doesn't insert to Base Plate (6) firmly, it's likely to fall off when the chair rises up.
* Caution: After the product is fully assembled, check the screws for tightening.

\
b ] &t

(4) 5 Castors \@ T

&1

\
€D

Fix Base Plate (6) to the bottom of Seat Cushion (9). Tighten the Screws M6X25 (12) with
Hexagon Wrench (11) firmly. \

(m %::____ (12) 4 Screws (M6x25)

\_

v

(11) Hexagon Wrench

(9) Seat Cushion (6) Base Plate




Zubehor-Liste

/

(1) Zentrale Basisschnalle | (2) Zentrales Basisrohr | (3) Geteiltes Basisrohr

(4) 5 Rollen

Te—— O
Is————  ©
Te———— O
) e —— Je:
fTe—— O

(5) Air Rod (9) Sitzkissen

Y7 B : %%
. D 'P‘O”"."’"
%Y,

™ T

(12) 4 Schrauben

(10) 8 Verzierungskappen | (11) Sechskant-Schliissel (13) 5 Schrauben

(M6x25) (M6x25) (M6x25)
(] o @@"ﬂﬂmﬂ“ﬂﬂﬂm P@u
é M6 X 25 M6 X 25 M6 X 25

(14) 8 Schrauben

~

Anweisungen flir den Gebrauch

/

.

Hinwels

Stellen Sie sich nicht aut diesen Stuhl und benutzen Sie ithn nicht als Trittleiter, sondern nur als Stuhl.
Dieser Stuhl ist fur die gleichzeitige Benutzung durch eine Person ausgelegt.

Dieser Stuhl ist fur eine Person mit einem Gewicht von bis zu 136 kg (300 Ib) ausgelegt.

Benutzen Sie den Stuhl nicht, wenn nicht alle Bolzen, Schrauben und Knopfe fest angezogen sind.
Uberprufen Sie alle Bolzen, Schrauben und Knopfe alle 90 Tage. Ziehen Sie sie fest, wenn sie locker sind.
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen kann zu schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod von lhnen und
lhren Mitmenschen fuhren.

Einige der Teile sind schwer und/oder haben eine scharfe Kante. Bitte installieren Sie sie vorsichtig, um
Verletzungen beil lhnen und lhren Mitmenschen zu vermeiden.

. AN /

Anpassung nach oben/unten

/

Einstellung der Armlehne

. AN %
135° Schaukelfunktion 300LB (136kg)

Vielen Dank fur den Kauf unserer Produkte. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der Montage. Und
bauen Sie bitte in der richtigen Reihenfolge zusammen. Nach dem Zusammenbau bewahren Sie
die Anleitung sorgfaltig aut. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile enthalten sind (insgesamt 14 Arten).




Anleitung zur Montage

Nehmen Sie das geteilte Basisrohr (3), das zentrale Basisrohr (2) und die zentrale Basisschnalle (1) heraus und
setzen Sie das geteilte Basisrohr (3) wie abgebildet in das zentrale Basisrohr (2) ein. Sie konnen sehen, dass es
Schraublocher gibt. Richten Sie die Locher aus und ziehen Sie die Schrauben M6X25mm (13) mit dem
Sechskantschliissel (11) an, um das geteilte Basisrohr (3) am zentralen Basisrohr (2) zu befestigen.

Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang 5 Mal. Zum Schluss befestigen Sie die zentrale Basisschnalle (1) am zentralen

Basisrohr (2).

(17) Sechskant-Schlissel % (1) Zentrale Basisschnalle

I/
(2) Zentrales Basisrohr (13) 5 Schrauben (M6x25) : i {
(3) Geteiltes Basisrohr ﬁ/ i

/
N

Nehmen Sie die Rollen (4) heraus. Setzen Sie die Rollen (4) wie gezeigt in den Teil von Schritt 1 ein. Es mussen

5 Rollen (4) eingesetzt werden.
* Achtung: Bestatigen Sie, dass die Rollen (4) tief eingesetzt werden mussen. Andernfalls konnten die Rollen leicht herausfallen und
der Stuhl konnte umfallen. Nehmen Sie den Air Rod (5) heraus und stecken Sie ihn wie gezeigt in das Loch des zentralen Basisrohrs (2).

Legen Sie ihn beiseite und wir werden ihn in Schritt 5 verwenden.

(5) Air Rod \ ‘L

\
e j I50

~

g

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben M6X25 (14) mit dem Sechskantschliissel (11) an und befestigen Sie die beiden
Armlehnen (7) zwischen der Ruickenlehne (8) und dem Sitzkissen (9). Ziehen Sie die 8 Schrauben fest an
und decken Sie die Schrauben dann mit den Verzierungskappen (10) ab.

* Achtung: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht an, bevor das Produkt vollstandig montiert ist.
* Achtung! Wenn Sie die Armlehne mit dem Kissen verbinden und die Position der Locher in der Armlehne nicht mit der Position
der Locher im Kissen libereinstimmt, bringen Sie die Armlehne mit Gewalt in die Position des Kissens und befestigen Sie die Schraube.

(8) Ruckenlehne

(7) 2 Armlehnen

(14) 8 Schrauben (M6x25)

L —

\ (4) 5 Rollen \@ T

Befestigen Sie die Grundplatte (6) an der Unterseite des Sitzkissen (9). Ziehen Sie die Schrauben
M6X25 (12) mit dem Sechskantschlussel (11) fest an.

\_

v

(11) Sechskant-Schltissel ——— (12) 4 Schrauben (M6x25)

p
o, A
l“ %
1

(9) Sitzkissen (6) Grundplatte

\ _'4(11) Sechskant-Schlussel

Nehmen Sie den Air Rod (5) aus Schritt 2 und das zentrale Basisrohr (2) und setzen Sie den Air Rod (5) in die

Basisplatte (6) aus Schritt 3 ein. In der Mitte der Grundplatte (6) befindet sich ein Loch. Driicken Sie das
Sitzkissen (9) von oben nach unten und setzen Sie es mit der Kraft lhres ganzen Korpers fest ein, die Montage

Ist nun abgeschlossen.

\_

/

* Vorsicht! Wenn der Air Rod (5) nicht fest in die
Grundplatte (6) eingesetzt wird, kann er beim
Anheben des Stuhls herunterfallen.

* Achtung: Prufen Sie nach dem Zusammenbau

des Produkts, ob die Schrauben fest angezogen sind.

o /




Liste des accessoires

//f’

(1) Boucle de la base
centrale

(5) Tige d'air

de decoration

.

(2) Tube de la base

centrale

(10) 8 capuchons | (11) Clé hexagonale

) | =

(3) Tube de base fendu

(12) 4 vis
(M6x25)

(] o

M6 X 25

(8) Dossier

VAVAVAVa Y\
Feete

(A
IX XXX
AXXY

e

(13) 5 Vis
(M6x25)

O | (i

M6 X 25

(4) 5 roulettes

(9) Coussin de

siege

(14) 8 vis
(M6x25)

M6 X 25

‘“\\

/

Avis

SNe vous tenez pas debout dans cette chaise et ne l'utilisez pas comme escabeau. Cette chaise est concue pour étre

utilisée par une seule personne a la fois.

Ce fauteull est concu pour une personne pesant jusqu'a 136 kg.
N'utilisez pas ce fauteuil si tous les boulons, vis et boutons ne sont pas fermement fixés.
Verifier tous les boulons, vis et boutons tous les 90 jours. Serrez-les s'ils sont desserrés.

Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves, voire mortelles, pour vous-meme et les personnes

qui vous entourent.

Certaines pieces sont lourdes et/ou ont des bords arrondis, veuillez les installer avec précaution afin d'eviter de vous

blesser ou de blesser les personnes autour de vous.

Mode d’'emploi

.

//ff

.

O\

Merci d'avoir acheté nos produits. Veulllez lire ce manuel avant de procéder a lI'assemblage.

Fonction a bascule de 135

/

300LB (136kg)

Assemblez dans l'ordre. Apres l'assemblage, conservez correctement les instructions.
Assurez-vous que toutes les pieces sont incluses (14 sortes au total).



Instructions d'assemblage

Retirer le tube de base fendu (3). Tube de base central (2) et la boucle de base centrale (1).Insérer le tube de
base fendu (3) dans le tube de base central (2) comme indiqué. Vous pouvez voir qu'il y a des trous pour les
vis. Alignez les trous, serrez les vis M6X25mm(13) avec la clé hexagonale (11) pour fixer le tube de base divise

(3) au tube de base central (2). Répétez I'opération 5 fois. Enfin, fixez la boucle de la base centrale (1) au tube
de la base centrale (2).

(1) Boucle de la base

centrale
0

ﬁ\ (13) 5 Vis (M6x25) Ty
(3) Tube de base fendu f/ 1

(11) Clé hexagonale

(2) Tube de la base
centrale /

/
N

Retirer les roulettes (4). Inserer les roulettes (4) dans la partie de I'etape 1 comme indique. Il y a 5 roulettes (4)
a inserer.
* Attention:Confirmer Les roulettes(4) doivent étre insérées profondément. Dans le cas contraire, les roulettes pourraient facilement

tomber et le fauteuil pourrait s'écrouler. Retirer la tige d'air (5) et la placer dans le trou du tube de la base centrale (2) comme indiqué.
Le mettre de coteé et l'utiliser a I'etape 5.

(5) Tige d'air

Y

\
e j I50

\ (4) 5 roulettes ~_ <& T /
4 frape 3 N

Fixer la plaque de base (6) au bas du coussin d'assise (9). Serrer fermement les vis M6X25(12) a l'aide
de la cle hexagonale (11).

(11) Clé hexagonale (o E-::—__ (12) 4 vis (M6x25)

(9) Coussin de siege

(6) Plaque de base

g A

Serrer les vis M6X25(14) avec la clé hexagonale (11) et fixer les 2 accoudoirs (7) entre le dossier (8) et le coussin
d'assise (9). Serrer fermement les 8 vis et couvrir les vis avec les capuchons de décoration (10).

* Attention : ne pas serrer les boulons avant que le produit ne soit entierement assemble.
* Attention : Lorsque vous reliez I'accoudoir au coussin, si la position du trou de I'accoudoir n'est pas alignée avec la position du trou
du coussin, veuillez forcer I'accoudoir a s'aligner avec la position du trou du coussin et installez la vis.

(8) Dossier

(7) 2 accoudoirs

(14) 8 vis (M6)(25) |

L —

\ _4(11) Cle hexagonale

g

Prenez la tige d'air (5) et le tube de base central (2) de I'etape 2. Inserez la tige d'air (5) dans la plaque de
base (6) de I'etape 3. Appuyez sur le coussin de siege (9) de haut en bas, utilisez toute la force de votre
corps pour l'insérer fermement, I'assemblage est maintenant termine.

\_

* Attention : Si la tige d'air (5) ne s'insere pas
fermement dans la plaque de base (6), elle
risque de tomber lorsque le fauteuil se leve.

* Attention : une fois le produit entierement
assemblé, vérifiez que les vis sont bien serrées.

o /




Lista de accesorios

//f’

(1) Hebilla de base (2) Tubo base central (3) Tubo base dividido
central

Bﬁ ﬂ\ﬁ ?;;;;;0]

(5) Varilla de aire (6) Placa base |(7) 2 reposabrazos (8) Respaldo

OO0
- X X
® .Jgﬂgég

>

decorativas (M6x25) (M6x25)

(| @@ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂ)
é M6 X 25 M6 X 25

.

(10) 8 Tapas (11) Llave hexagonal | (12) 4 Tornillos (13) 5 Tornillos

(4) 5 ruedas

(9) Cojin de asiento

(14) 8 Tornillos
(M6x25)

[ (@

M6 X 25

‘“\\

/

Aviso

No se ponga de pie en esta silla ni la utilice como escalera, utilicela solo como silla. Esta silla esta disenada para ser

utilizada por una sola persona a la vez.
Esta silla esta disenada para una persona con un peso maximo de 136 kg.

No utilice esta silla a menos que todos los pernos, tornillos y pomos estén firmemente asegurados.

Compruebe todos los pernos, tornillos y pomos cada 90 dias. Apriete si alguno esta flojo.

El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede provocar lesiones graves o la muerte de usted mismo y de las personas

que le rodean.

Algunas de las piezas son pesadas y/o tienen bordes perfilados, por favor, instalelas con cuidado para evitar hacerse

dano a usted y a las personas de su alrededor.

Instrucciones de uso

/

““\\

Funcion de balanceo 135

Gracias por adquirir nuestros productos. Por favor, lea este manual antes del montaje. Y por
favor ensamble en orden. Después del montaje, guarde las instrucciones correctamente.
Asegurese de que todas las piezas estan incluidas (14 tipos en total).

/

300LB (136kg)



Instrucciones de montaje

Saque el Tubo Base Dividido(3). Tubo Base Central(2) y la Hebilla Base Central(1).Inserte el Tubo Base
Dividido(3) en el Tubo Base Central(2) como se muestra. Puede ver que hay agujeros para tornillos.
Alinee con los agujeros, apriete los tornillos M6X25mm(13) con la llave hexagonal (11) para fijar el 5 Tubo

Base Dividido (3) al Tubo Base Central (2). Repitalo 5 veces. Por ultimo, fije la hebilla de la base central (1)
al tubo de la base central (2).

(1) Hebilla de base

central
o

(11) Llave hexagonal

\N (13) 5 Tornillos (M6x25)

(2) Tubo base central (3) Tubo base dividido % e
F

~

/

Saque las ruedas (4). Inserte las ruedas (4) en la parte del paso 1 como se muestra. Es necesario insertar
5 ruedas (4).

* Precaucion: Confirme que las ruedas (4) estan bien insertadas. De lo contrario, las ruedas podrian salirse facilmente y la silla
podria caerse. Saque la varilla de aire (5) y coloquela en el orificio del tubo de la base central (2) como se muestra. Pongala a
un lado y la usaremos en el paso 5.

(5) Varilla de aire

Y

‘ol

\ (4) 5 ruedas

~

/

Fije la placa base (6) a la parte inferior del cojin del asiento (9). Apriete firmemente los tornillos
M6X25(12) con la llave hexagonal (11).

(11) Llave hexagonal (o ,— (12) 4 Tornillos (M6x25)

(9) Cojin de asiento (6) Placa base

~

g h

Apriete los tornillos M6X25(14) con la llave hexagonal (11)y fije los 2 apoyabrazos (7) entre el respaldo (8) y el
cojin del asiento (9) Apriete firmemente los 8 tornillos y luego cubra los tornillos con las tapas decorativas(10).

* Precaucion:No apriete los tornillos antes de que el producto este completamente montado.
* Precaucion: Cuando conecte el reposabrazos con el cojin, si la posicion del agujero del reposabrazos no esta alineada con la posicion
del agujero del cojin, por favor fuerce el reposabrazos para alinearlo con la posicion del agujero del cojin e instale el tornillo.

(8) Respaldo

(7) 2 reposabrazos

N

\_

Coja la Varilla de Aire (5) del Paso 2 y el Tubo de la Base Central(2) Inserte la Varilla de Aire (5) en la Placa
Base (6) del Paso 3. Hay un agujero en el centro de la Placa Base(6). Presione el cojin del asiento (9) de
arriba a abajo, utilice la fuerza de todo su cuerpo para insertarlo firmemente, el montaje se ha completado.

* Precaucion: Si la Varilla de Aire (5) no se inserta en la
Placa Base (6)firmemente, es probable que se caiga
cuando la silla se levante.

* Precaucion:Una vez que el producto esté completamente
montado, compruebe el apriete de los tornillos.

o /




Elenco degli accessori

//f’

(1) Fibbia a base centrale (3) Tubo di base diviso

(2) Tubo della base
centrale

(5) Asta dell’'aria | (6) Piastra di base (7) 2 braccioli (8) Schienale

Bﬁ ﬂ\ﬁ ?;;;;;0]

(A
IX XXX
AXXY

e

(4) 5 ruote

(9) Cuscino di
seduta

‘“\\

Istruzioni per l'uso

. AN /

//fr

““\\

ﬁ“\\

(10)8 tappi di
decorazione

.

(11) Chiave esagonale

) | =

(12) 4 viti
(M6x25)

(] o

M6 X 25

(13) 5 Viti
(M6x25)

)

M6 X 25

(14) 8 viti
(M6x25)

[ (@

M6 X 25

/

Avviso

Non stare in piedi su questa sedia e non usarla come scala a pioli, ma solo come sedia. Questa sedia e progettata per

essere utilizzata da una sola persona alla volta.

Questa sedia e progettata per una persona di peso fino a 136 kg.
Non utilizzare la sedia se tutti i bulloni, le viti e le manopole non sono saldamente fissati.

Controllare tutti 1 bulloni, le viti e le manopole ogni 90 giorni. Se sono allentati, serrarii.
La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni puo causare gravi lesioni o la morte di voi stessi e delle persone che vi circondano.

Alcune parti sono pesanti e/o hanno bordi sagomati; si prega di installarle con attenzione per evitare di ferire l'utente e le

persone che lo circondano.

.

135° Funzione a dondolo

Grazie per aver acquistato | nostri prodotti. Si prega di leggere questo manuale prima del

\_

/

300LB (136kg)

montaggio. E si prega di assemblare in ordine. Dopo Il montaggio, conservare correttamente
le istruzioni. Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano incluse (14 tipi in totale).



Istruzioni di montaggio

Estrarre il tubo della base divisa (3), il tubo della base centrale (2) e la fibbia della base centrale (1). Inserire

il tubo della base divisa (3) nel tubo della base centrale (2) come mostrato. Si notano i fori per le viti. Allineare

| fori, stringere le viti M6X25mm(13) con la chiave esagonale (11) per fissare il tubo della base divisa (3) al tubo
della base centrale (2). Ripetere I'operazione per 5 volte. Infine, fissare la fibbia della base centrale (1) al tubo

della base centrale (2).

(11) Chiave esagonale (1) Fibbia a base centrale

el g

. .*Y.,‘

=

é\ . I/
(13) 5 Viti (M6x25) e
(2) Tubo della base (3) Tubo di base diviso §/ - }
| | ’ /

/
N

Estrarre le rotelle (4). Inserire le rotelle (4) nella parte del punto 1 come mostrato. E necessario inserire
5 rotelle (4).

* Attenzione: confermare che le rotelle (4) devono essere inserite a fondo. In caso contrario, le rotelle potrebbero facilmente
uscire e la sedia potrebbe cadere. Estrarre I'asta dell'aria (5) e inserirla nel foro del tubo della base centrale (2) come mostrato.

Metterla da parte e utilizzarla al punto 5.

(5) Asta dell'aria

Y

&1 31

£ h

Serrare le viti M6X25(14) con la chiave esagonale (11) e fissare i 2 braccioli (7) tra lo schienale (8) e il cuscino del
sedile (9) Stringere saldamente le 8 viti e coprirle con 1 cappucci decorativi (10).

* Attenzione: non serrare i bulloni prima che il prodotto sia completamente assemblato.
* Attenzione: Quando si collega il bracciolo con il cuscino, se la posizione del foro del bracciolo non e allineata con la posizione del foro
del cuscino, forzare il bracciolo per allinearlo con la posizione del foro del cuscino e installare la vite.

(8) Schienale

(7) 2 braccioli

(14) 8 viti (M6x25)

_ (4) 5 ruote ~_ 4 4 J
N

Fissare la piastra di base (6) alla base del cuscino del sedile (9). Serrare saldamente le viti M6X25(12)
con la chiave esagonale (11).

(11) Chiave esagonale

(jm 2‘;———— (12) 4 viti (M6x25)

(9) Cuscino di seduta (6) Piastra di base

L —

\ 4(11) Chiave esagonale /

Prendere I'asta dell'aria (5) e il tubo della base centrale (2) del passo 2. Inserire I'asta dell’aria (5) nella piastra
di base (6) del passo 3. Premere il cuscino del sedile (9) dall'alto verso il basso. Premere il cuscino del sedile (9)
dall'alto verso il basso, usando la forza di tutto il corpo per inserirlo saldamente; I'assemblaggio e ora completo.

* Attenzione: Se l'asta dell'aria (5) non e iInserita
saldamente nella piastra di base (6), e probabile
che cada quando la sedia si alza.

* Attenzione: dopo il montaggio completo del
prodotto, verificare il serraggio delle viti.

o /




